Federal Voting Intentions

1a/b. Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SKMN [ ONT QUE | ATL 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B ] D E F G H | J K
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 866 112 92 54 317 231 60 189 390 279 408 458
Weighted Base 867 107 80 57 329 226 68* 239 355 265 438 429
The Conservative Party 296 40 59 22 100 57 17 68 131 94 172 124
34% 37% 74% 39% 30% 25% 26% 28% 37% 36% 39% 29%
E ACDEF E G K
The Liberals 266 27 9 17 134 50 29 65 104 95 119 148
31% 25% 1% 31% 41% 22% 43% 27% 29% 36% 27% 34%
B B ABE B ABE J
The New Democratic Party 139 28 5 16 50 29 12 36 61 40 67 72
16% 26% 6% 28% 15% 13% 17% 15% 17% 15% 15% 17%
BDE BDE B B
The Bloc Quebecois 84 0 0 0 0 84 0 32 35 17 40 44
10% - - - - 37% - 13% 10% 6% 9% 10%
ABCDF |
The Green Party 76 11 7 1 43 5 9 35 22 17 35 40
9% 10% 9% 2% 13% 2% 13% 15% 6% 7% 8% 9%
E E CE CE HI
Other 6 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 3 1 5 1
1% 2% 1% - 0 0 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 0
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B ] D E F G H |
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 866 729 137 79 163 307 310 137 240 389
Weighted Base 867 732 135 79* 162 303 316 139 240 389
The Conservative Party 296 252 44 28 52 107 108 31 82 154
34% 34% 33% 35% 32% 35% 34% 23% 34% 39%
G G
The Liberals 266 225 41 28 47 93 98 42 77 114
31% 31% 31% 35% 29% 31% 31% 30% 32% 29%
The New Democratic Party 139 120 20 11 33 38 55 27 37 56
16% 16% 15% 13% 20% 13% 17% 19% 15% 14%
E
The Bloc Quebecois 84 64 20 10 21 32 21 24 28 26
10% 9% 15% 12% 13% 10% 7% 17% 1% 7%
A F | |
The Green Party 76 66 9 3 8 31 33 12 17 38
9% 9% 7% 3% 5% 10% 10% 8% 7% 10%
D D
Other 6 5 1 1 2 2 1 3 0 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 2% - 0
H
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